## MEDIA RELEASE



## PERTH LYNX YOUNG GUN NES'EYA PARKER-WILLIAMS READY TO FIRE

Exciting West Australian prospect Nes'eya Parker-Williams has committed to the Perth Lynx for the 2020/21 WNBL season. After making her WNBL debut for the Lynx at just 17, and suffering from a lack of opportunity at times last season, both the Lynx and Nes'eya believe this could be the season she makes her mark on the WNBL.

When she did take the court in 2019, Nes'eya made the most of her opportunities. She starred for the Apunipima Australian Indigenous Basketball All Stars Women's at the 2019 International Indigenous and Cultural Basketball Tournament while impressing Lynx fans with her smooth shooting and ability to secure a rebound.

Perth Lynx Head Coach Ryan Petrik was thrilled with addition of yet another versatile player to the roster, believing both the Lynx and Nes'eya will benefit from his new style of Lynx gameplay.

"Nes'eya is a really nice size, she can play multiple positions and can really shoot the basketball."

"Everything about her game fits in with what we want to do, we think she's ready to make a leap this year."

In addition to looking forward to playing for Ryan, the abundance of Opals experience on the Lynx roster was welcome news to Nes'eya.

"It's been great to be able to play with Katie, to be able to keep doing that and also add Darcee and Sami to the team is really exciting."

Nes'eya joins the Perth Lynx WNBL 2020/21 roster that also includes; Sami Whitcomb, Katie Ebzery, Darcee Garbin, Alex Ciabattoni and Maddie Allen.

## For further information please contact:

Rob Clement CEO Basketball WA M: 0407 866 643 P: 6272 0741 E: rob.clement@basketballwa.asn.au Alanna Burton Perth Lynx General Manager Basketball WA M: 0428 302 252 P: 6272 0703 E: alanna.burton@basketballwa.asn.au

9 JULY 2020

END







Department of Local Government, Sport and Cultural Industries Western Australian Basketball Federation (Incorporated) PO Box 185 Floreat WA 6014 WA Basketball Centre 201 Underwood Avenue Floreat WA 6014 Tel 08 6272 0741 I Fax 08 9284 1307 www.basketballwa.asn.au ABN 13 540 579 433